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CLOTHING 
43% 

ELECTRONICS 
39% 

DECO AND  
OTHERS 

18% 

MIX OF PRODUCTS 54% 
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POSITIONING 
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OUR CLIENTS 
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CHANGES OF THE POOREST FAMILIES LIFE 

IN THE LAST 20 YEARS 
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Physical Attributes 
(Store location,  

layout, look&feel) 

Acces to  
Credit 

Broad Mix of 
Products 

Pillars of an Hites Store 
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REVENUES (MM$) 

Retail Revenues 

Revenues Financial 
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Balanced revenue structureé. driven by the retail business. 

Chilean economic slow down  is reflected in last year activity 

 65% 
 65% 

 65% 
 67%  66% 

66% 68% 

 62%  63% 

35% 

 35% 

 35%  
33%  34% 

34% 32% 

 38%  37% 
 183.911  

 227.512  

 253.831  
 271.057   275.077  

 68.618  71.001  

 128.394   131.776  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

1,5 % 

10,6 % 

3,5 % 

2,6 % 



TRIMESTRE ANUAL 

ANUAL 
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EBITDA (MM$) AND EBITDA MARGIN  

NET  PROFIT (MM$) 

And consistency on delivering good results 

20.067  

24.773  26.694  

30.740  
31.388  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

11.238  
12.293  

12.469  
15.133  

12.469  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

10,5%  

11,3%  

2,6 % 

11,8 % 

11,4%  

-17,6 % 

2,1 % 

10,9%  10,9%  

3.280  
3.775  

4.274  

5.805  

2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

8.199  

9.231  

13.517  

15.655  

2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

12,6 % 

15,1 % 

11,9%  
13,0%  

TRIMESTRE 

10,5%  
11,9%  

15,8 % 

35,8 % 

ACUMULADO 

ACUMULADO 



Conservative financial ratios 

2,09  
1,91  2,01  2,11  

2Q12 2Q13 2Q14 2Q15

3,5  
NFD / EBITDA 
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1,50  

5,3  

4,1  

5,0  
5,3  

2Q12 2Q13 2Q14 2Q15

3,0  

INTEREST EXPENSE COVERAGE 

NET  LIABILITIES / EQUITY 

0,94 0,88 0,86 0,89 0,81 0,75 0,79 0,86 0,87 0,86 0,88 0,92 0,92 0,85 

1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12 1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14 1Q15 2Q15



 
 
 
 
 

Contents 
 

•Hites 
 

•Retail Business 
 

•Financial Business 
 

•Investment Plan 
 

•2016 Challenges 



13 

119.763  

148.088  

165.403  
182.375  180.616  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

RETAIL MARGIN 

(Percentage Points) 

24,5  
24,0  

25,4  

26,5  
26,1  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

+1,4  

RETAIL REVENUES 

(MM$) 
10,8 % 

-0,4  

Retail business is regaining its growth rate after the 2014 declining 

+1,1  

-0,5  

45.517  
48.012  

83.007  85.618  

2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

27,3  
28,4  

26,6  
27,1  

2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

5,5 % 

+1,1  

3,1 % 

+0,5  

QUARTER ANNUAL ACCUMULATED 

QUARTER ANNUAL ACCUMULATED 



20,9  

3,7  

9,1  

5,6  

9,4  

1,6  

0,2  

2,0  

-0,8  

4,7  

8,2  
7,4  

5,5  5,6  

-4,5  

-0,3  

4,0  
2,8  

29,4  

9,4  

14,9  

9,5  9,1  

1,7  

3,0  

-0,2  

3,9  

7,0  

10,7  

0,2  

1,7  

-6,2  

-16,8  

-9,1  

-2,7  

2,0  

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12 1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14 1Q15 2Q15

SAME STORE SALES 

(Percentage points) 
Industry Average 

Hites 

Note: The "Competition" on this sheet refers to Chile Falabella Department Stores 
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Retail business is regaining its growth rate after the 2014 declining 



2% 

-7,90% 
-5,90% 

0,30% 

3,14% 

Var Venta Retail

 1,0  
 0,8  

 -0,4  
 -0,2  

 -0,5  

2Q14 3Q14 4Q14 1Q15 2Q15

Var GAV/Ing

Var (%). Retail 
Sales 

Var (pts). 
SG&A/Revenues 

Focus on SG&A efficiency has been key to face the lower activity in 

recent quarters 
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CREDIT PROCESS: 

SEGMENTATION THROUGHOUT THE WHOLE PROCESS 
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AVERAGE DEBT PER CLIENT EVOLUTION BY CLIENT AGE 

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

< 1 year 1 year 2 years 3 years 4 years 5 years 6 years 7 years 8 years 9 years 10+
years

283 ,588  

Average Debt 

Average Debt to Jun 15 



FINANCIAL MARGIN (Percentage Points) 
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64.148  

79.424  

88.428  88.682  
94.461  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

64,2  
62,2  

58,7  

62,7  63,3  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

+4,0  

FINANCIAL REVENUES 

(MM$) 

+0,6  

10,2 % 

Stable financial businessé.overcoming a very challenging environment 

-3,5  -2,0  

64,4  65,0  
61,5  63,5  

2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

23.102  22.989  

45.386  46.158  

2Q14 2Q15 1S14 1S15

-0,5 % 

+0,6  

+1,7 % 

+2,0  

QUARTER ANNUAL ACCUMULATED 

QUARTER ANNUAL ACCUMULATED 



LOANS PORTFOLIO 

(MM$) 
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Regulatory changes have been faced with success, improving risk 

management, changing policies, etc.  

111.358  

131.351  131.726  
132.549  

142.254  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

128.170  

135.649  

2Q14 2Q15

0,3%  

7,3%  
5,8%  

0,6%  

18,0%  

AVERAGE TERM 

 (MONTHS) 

8,9  
8,1  7,8  7,4  7,7  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

7,5  7,7  

2Q14 2Q15



AVERAGE DEBT PER CLIENT 

(M$) 

ACTIVE CLIENTS 

(miles) 

480  

523  519  
541  

495  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
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511  
478  

2Q14 2Q15

-6,4%  

SEGMENTATION, the key word to take advantage opportunities  to 

increase volumes and manage risk properly   

-8,5%  

251  

284  

2Q14 2Q15

232  
251  254  245  

287  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

13,1%  

17,3%  



RISK RATE (%) 

COLLECTION RATE (%) 
Risk Rate = Stock of Provisions / Average Loans Portfolio 

Collection Rate = Average Monthly Collection / Average Loans Portfolio 21 

13,4  13,0  

2Q14 2Q15

9,8  
10,7  

12,5  12,0  11,9  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

-0,4  

-0,1  

17,1  16,6  

2Q14 2Q15

15,2  
16,0  16,3  

17,3  17,0  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

-0,3  -0,5  

SEGMENTATION, the key word to take advantage of opportunities  to 

increase volumes and manage risk properly   



PROVISIONS COVERGAE INDEX (%) 

RENEGOTIATED LOANS PORTFOLIO 

(%) 

Coverage Index = Stock of Provisions-6 / Writes off (-6 to 0) 

Renegotiated Loans Portfolio / Loans Portfolio 
22 

Positive trend of risk indicators 

94%  96%  96%  

102%  

94%  
89%  

96%  

102%  
105%  

102%  
98%  97%  98%  97%  98%  

101%  

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12 1Q13 2Q13 3Q13 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 3Q14 4Q14

19,6%  19,3%  

2Q14 2Q15

17,8%  

16,3%  

21,9%  

18,7%  18,6%  

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

-0,1  
-0,3  
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Hites has managed to successfully respond to the various challenges it 

has faced in recent years 

-  Increase Retail Sales 
- Retail Margin 

Improvement 
-  High Financial Risk 

- Retail Margin 
Improvement 

-  Financial Risk  
    recovery 

- Negative SSS 
- Financial 

Business  
    Growth 

- Positive SSS 
- Retail Business  
    Growth 

 3.007    

 1.401    

-2.312    

 377    

-1.086    

 2.645     2.960    

 1.761     1.921    

 4.046    

 648    

 2.139    

2012 2013 2014 jun-15

Variation EBITDA ($ millions) 

Retail

Financial
Business

Total

+7,8% +15,2% +2,1% +15,8% 
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The great opportunity for Hites: to expand locally 

NORTH 

CENTER 

SOUTH 
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19  
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12  

41  

8 

23  

14  

45  
25 



Increase Market Share improving coverage: new stores will be opened 

in new cities or counties 
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0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

Covered cities (excluding
Santiago)

Santiago Total Country

HITES Market Share 

Fuente: GFK 



There are many cities where Hites is not present 
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32  

42  

61  

68  68  
71  

87  87  

102  

106  

116  
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6 

7 

9  
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20  

Our expansion plan: to grow as fast as possible to take this opportunity, 

but ... 

28 

•Opening Plan: 3+ stores per year 

•This plan was slowed down because of the 
negative economic outlook 

•But, if the scenario improves, the opening plan 
will be accomplished 
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2016 Challenges 
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  Continue improving returns in Retail: 
 
•Increase participation of woman apparel 
•Restructure the store model (part times, self-care in 

certain categories, synergies with the financial 
business) 

•Planning Improvements: purchasing / pricing 
/rotation 

  Virtual Channels 

  Continue improving the risk management 
in Financial Business  

 Expansion Plan 
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Hites Falabella Cencosud Ripley 

ROE 10,6% 12,5% 4,3% 4,8% 

ROA 5,0% 4,7% 1,7% 1,7% 

ROCE 11,3% 12,1% 7,4% 3,8% 

EBITDA Margin 11,8% 14,5% 6,8% 6,6% 

EV / EBITDA 5,0 13,0 9,6 12,9 

Yield Dividend 7,0% 1,7% 2,1% 4,4% 

P / U 7,1 20,2 23,1 11,3 

 

 

32 

INDUSTRY INDICATORS 

(as of Mar 2015) 

(*) Considered stock prices at end of day 31-Jul-15 
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